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INSTRUCTI%I§_,.FOR_‘Q EPARATION OF 'FORMUTIA B
\né;;[léér}/ :
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

B Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3 ‘Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4., If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, -statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
DATE 8=20-31
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

erLy reFer To QM 293 A—C .
Babich, Michael August 21, 1929

NMre Willlem Powalsky,
856 Carpenter 8t,,
lienomenae, Wich,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries”.

" 2 gousin of the
pet, wiBHRCIOMRARIET U9 OGRS s Yt K5 now tnterrea u the
Mouse Argomne Amer, Oty. Romsgne-sousp-Montfaucon, Meuse, ¥rance.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questionas in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thie office in the eiicloggg
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Lgloy.

R~
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?
N
2. If so, give her complete address. s
% T
3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and =
relationship in the space opposite. "
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aggistant .




© WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ ATl

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Babich, Michael. ((” a‘f‘"?@) I}lii». @mﬂ*rf @/

Al ( ’ "By 7 7’/
,é‘ e “'7". \‘4»'s‘;"’.‘/e."k"- ¢

4 June 29, 1929.

s LN { ¢
. 1 7Y PN 1 s anlll )
Mr. William Powalsky, LN INES, Jdehn
804-9th Aveo, i r P y 2
Mi Iweukee, Wise (V/) Y sl (?34 oA T T ¢
' A//Q/ ;ufl‘l ()‘ﬂl’u'e'\;/e'f("’ LBN "/“4
/4
v JPL( ){m L“h»&vﬂr'@/? ts : /
Dear Sir: P vt s { «
”/l! &‘- “ ’-:./v CL;{:;\/;::?; g“v»klwf{‘ll j:" ‘”'f .ﬁll"‘{,
Your atggntion is invited to the( nclosed/ copy of an Act of :

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers t?’~.n; 1

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the cousin of
the late Private Michael Bebich, Cos F, 9th Inf., whose remsins are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse, Francee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and “"widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ig requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
o (]
Y Neosoa
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Aet of Congress.
Envelope.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ,/
WASHINGTON ;

e iR ERE RO AN SO0 A0

Babiab, liichaol
128 :

sept. 10, 1929,

Mre William Powalsly,
656 Carpeanter Ot,,
Mononeénce, Jiche

Dear Sl

The records of this office do nqtviqggcgﬁg,that a reply. has been
; . AlZe g~ X

received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the.deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe. in which the remainsg of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

~ Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

8. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2uIneclsy JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congrees Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



' g WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF> THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
7 WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C-

Babich, Michasl < ' August 21, 1929

ur, Wiliam Powalslky,
656 Carponter St.,
Menomaneo, Mich. .

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
. approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The recorde of. this office show that you are the ocousin of the late
Pvt. Miohael Babich, Co. Fs 9th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in the
Meuse Argonme Amer. Cty. Romugne-sous~Montfancon, Meuse, ¥France,

Will you please £i11 in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided oni this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

|
\
|
‘ Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘ Envelope Assistant.



" WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR ;

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Babich, Michael. A (A June o 1929.

Mr. William Powslsky,
804=9th Ave.,
Milweukee, Wise.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage t0
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the oot uhit ol

the late Private Micheel Babich, Coe. F, 9th Inf., whose remains ere now
interred in the Meuse~-Argonne Amerioan Cemotery, Romagne-sous~Montfaucon,
Mouse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother"” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
9 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



X Walhington, Dy G

QM 293 A-G : . . g 2,
Babich Michael Pvt. 984 j“‘ A g0 ) - b

War Popt +.0QMG, !aihington D C., Jannary 14, 1927--To Thc ldautant Genorql,

“1. ‘The body of the soldlar mmed in- ba.nic latter hua been pcrmnnuutly

~'_’buried {A Grave 17, Row 5; Block W, Meuae-krgonne Au'.r:ric-:m Cemet:qry, Hemngnc..
-’ sous-~-Montfuucen, Veu:e Fremce !

2. The following relutivas appeﬂrv of reéor:l:

Mrs.Annie Babich (wife), :
Volodimer, Volinskis r'uharnia, Hn.les)m Wolar, Husai..

. Williem %untlaky {cousin),
804-91’.}1 Ave. »Milwuukou Wie.

For The Quartermaster Ganeral:

+
F.H.POPE,
Colonel,(.M.C., :
Assistant. LN
\»f‘;‘%\'
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~...babsh . Michsel }\ . " 5,777,298
(Sumauu ) (Chrisuan name i full.) (Army scrml ku'lmbv‘

Pvt Co F 9th |Inf »

(Rank and orggnization.) ¢
State your relationship to the deceased Corvunm-
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? 0J(YCS OT 10.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the decefifed, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

!

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (EE,\'press office.) (Telegraph office.)

an here %v‘ ‘ /( mwme.)
_Jo4~ T g i SO

2
{

[ (I\'u-mber and street.)

(Number nnd street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—a713



Letter accompanying this card sent to Bureau of
War Risk Iips. jb
.16-19 a-63
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& COMPI&TION OF DISPOSITION OF RElﬂlN DATA

File #90100

I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD:

(¢) Name __._BABICH, Michael. Ser. No. ___ 3777192

YRS J el
(@) RankYeePrivatasi X Organization ___Coe Fo 9th Infa . _____________

CKRMEE
(¢) Date of death 11/18/18 (d) Cause of death ___DWRIA

TI. RecrstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

III.

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: i Date of receipt

|

(@) Name LA DA ] - (b)) Relationship

o R ST T

oW R W o s el i, 3 AR
(C) Address __¢.= “‘J_ 7' o VALY TAAA 4 L4 vVl AL/

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? "-:::// v

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at -7

Examiner’s Initials ._____________ S AN Y 0T A SRR b i 1 )

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

LRI , dated

r’/."; T
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____________~"above, or requesting that
/
_

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? 214
Examiner’s Initigls ____-_____-_---_---;-.-_ Db e e fs B e :L’l____i_i;__, 19?{'\/'
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. .. 12382-Sec, 83 ... Sueer No. ......8. e
G. R. 8, Form No. 115 Make Form NO. 114

Amended April 6, 1020 87720



VIII. FiNnaL Action:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Qe 2=59
A

’ CABIEHOM! nseodibe s ERREL oo it , 1920
letter on 7[?./ __2.//____:,%9‘20

1.8 CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.




<N A
O Rt Romagne Cemetery 123 3
G.R.S. FORM #LJd-X. STATION _ fiomagne Lemet ery lzsz.
}/ﬁf’k’ AL . S5 \‘ RVI e i AR A W o e A O T T S o e
To be prepargdfin triplicafe ‘g\ DATE__Oct. 10%h 1921
Al (WL T AR 6 SR O B AT M R Y R T

REPORT 1 EPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarte;q:s;x;";j"?“;:,‘\ Discrepancy found upon ‘exhumation of body
. IR NN D

il NameBABICK,MiChaef< 0. | Namo: ! 8, NTRENBNI A ", MG
21NNV NCSTT TR D 20 SIRRNA, s, 1T il s VlacpalN oo 11 ¥, BT BORRL TR e Ky 7 0 ot
IS st Lt e 12 Rar kN s 50, il O
Zlon: Il ol SE I O Ul T i | g s tong W, 1IN ¢ oYY el
5D D, 8 oV ey UB BTN NS o o N AT
6. c.D. DOW B e g e v A gl (b) D.B. No discrepancye .. ...

Digscrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._ 43 _________ Soel it 85 ______ LRGN ORI i A SO CHENE | e
8. Plot _“"“_"_} _____________ ROW' L6 LG TN, Fhl ! i o ROWMNATINIT . [ ]
O IR L Y DR 17, vl BRIy
18, CemeteryArgonne Awmer., e Commﬁne or towrﬁﬁ@ﬁ@_{{?_{ﬁﬂﬂgt{?fgggon
20. Dept. or County ___ - Meuge 214 Cotnbrydue ?{f}’}ﬁﬁ_“_:___-__;______g,_ _____ P
W22 0GRl Sty HAgmeh), CodeliNok. |/ i "uAe G2 ing CHO SR Gl WUl Al b (7 MRl 'y
23, Disinterred (Date) 0¢le 1@th 19281 By MARTIN STEYLESa ---f-oocieoocio il
R4. Inscription on grave marker:
Name | Miechael Babiek - ________ . ° Serial No. o Home gl ey 21 LY
Rayn kil IR B T O L S e el Organization oo PRI oG o e T
5. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yeg Or N Body. AN SRR
Ry /
Claremee J. Hughes. é’i’é’ﬁé.'iﬁ?é"ﬁf&iii’%%ﬁh’ic;éé"iéi’a}ii

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). Tag on mgrker

agrees with tag on body. No effectg.

28. Nature of burial BUEASD a0d Woaden hEES M AN L e e B

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
e oI o USSR |- N0 R IS (RO R

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Qct, 101;‘;1“19_gfy"___I_Y_I_s::f'_E::‘;E_HS_PJl_Q?».

D0 et asales By . b re o SN BRGS0

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)



SHIPMENT . (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.-. 0-.310 Lo RN R R
32. Designation of body: 5
BABICK, Michael
MEta 4 TN LR ) Lo S b o AR IRIONG | Sepial Nei. . DTTOB
Pﬂo i 4 06. ’ ’th lﬂro
Rank Ongrnizeviien il by it WS DAL TN B e L

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery____‘m Aur 1232 “Omﬂ/l/lontfﬂmon

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)

VO de 44U

°F LN

.....

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superv181on and that the report above

is correct.
Slgnature of HGIRSEAT

36. Remarks

e T e e e Y o e i 00 T 1 v LTI e 8058 P 0 - e P 5 9 4 e . s

nspector

% e

................................................................................................................................................

37. Shipped from point of Operation:

Convoyer

(Nme)% ' """" 7 M/‘a\ """ -2

Signature Shipping Offlge

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:: Date

By G.R.S. Representative
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point.of Concentration: Date
To Permanént Cémetery TV
Convoyer
40. Received:b Date

G.R.S. Representative
* b)

’

42. Grave No

43. Plot

>

g Jsuse Argonne Cam.
41. Reinterred .~~~ Mfr%"??j”_

FRaettt

e

loww 5 Block H Gr. 17 (Date)
_____________________________________________________________________________________ oEwadEd ol R
L T AR T | ROW SN BRI AT V3 T8 | - il SV N g VT
¥
J "J
/ 4
,“ AAAAA I c’“\‘-w:lf’?'-'-(/‘/
G.R.S. Representative JZ&J%o-uquig.UE.;;L,niyz _________
et ! ul&‘Te [} %-"'
:'./’/’ '
\\/ irs.
{1 :) 3
P
PRS- TR o N



: Concentration
.00 :

G. R. S. Form. No. 16~

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place .. | Eiqmagm...lzﬁz.

T af Mol sl Y Che.10,:192],

1. REMAINS OF........ BABIQ%V,MJ.chaﬁl SERTAL., NUMBER ..l I3 i

RO R . Ey LR ORGANIZATION .................000 Fa 9th Infe. . 11 D e R PR

[

. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

e Pty WU oRn RN G e S s el ey o oy I VYo o s SR REEIE 1 RO W el
By Grou piar O 3PN b ko e ST N e B RS Y, | ¢ AN N

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

00 te 20th, 1921. Meuse Argonne Cem. #1232, Row 5 Block H Gr. 17
Unlined Casket.
By GroupReRiiiBe el o e i Unitns Rt LR SR Naturefof reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......... yes. ... On grave marker ? ... FOBG =7 ioae L
() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

....'?.%g...91.1...H%:.?li@!t‘..agx.e@‘ﬁ...w..i..th.._tag..lon..b.o.dy.._which‘.r:eads...!.'Michae.l..Babickg/.\. 217192 USAR .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 1,16, not cut,

lower jaw even and regular
(a) Height (actual measurement) ............impossible to-detemine,

(b) Weight (estimated)........... do
(¢) Hair—Color ...............g

Qe sl RN AT AR P ko (8 L

@haracteristicsy:. L. v . W COunl NI L O PIIE D
(d) Hair on face—QColor ...........................
TloGation. MEN RS alaey ramb il L LIZEE L ]

Quantity) L e libs e M08
#

(e) Permanent marks on body (old -scars, peculiiiriti_es, or

missing par'cs)d0

- e} =

A A )W A L Approved : . %L/é/uw(

Geoa C, Bland lst it ool
i i Vel T A LS

7. Disinterment :
supervised by .. Z#3
Martin St

ALDRIL ""*.,,.g,«"/

8. Reburial N ARrsre bl
Appmedg .JAMES W, WOUNGER,/

supervised by o N TBCHEIHDE € 7 .




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial lacations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

§
>

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,
. J

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and’ how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
< Yes *or SNo?t, * p

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or camines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-

tion (not those fractured or displaced by gl 00TH MISSIRG -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //g '
thus : g @ !
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : D
2 ‘ WER PILLING  .GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS .%o, Draw {filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLInG GOLD FELLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : @ .
a
T CAVIT Y ~DECAYED
 J DECAYED -
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline}allocation and size ol cavity, shade &;;77’2; @P(DECAYED‘
in thus : %;R
WN Wi

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
\ clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

£,

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. . .
¥ 5 1j 'l ‘ lf N
e J . " \ < i
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the namegnd'title of the*p*qgg.oq approving same.
a - [/ ?) ";;~-‘ { \“/ \}
i { \/ e L -\\!SJ \
g IR, R =
] e 2y =
: : y o BIpTY Al s (El‘
3 * 'i L-,) __‘ = g
e W) 2 [~
ST P



A @@ B

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I T.ooaTioN INDEX CARD: Pile #90100
(¢) Name BABICH, Miehsels . Ser. No. BTIY9388
() Rank . Private Obznuisation QAR PR MMESIREL Al 1) LIAT lTYP;?E -----
(¢) Date of death 11/18/18 (@ P Cansolof dontMERIA KLLMD, « 15 ]

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

P2 i e

Parn .
VI. Form 115 forwarded o G, RSy Hoboken, Nu Ji oot - okt 0 R N 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Dexgires. Action takon:
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... e s
Ty r ST Y,
G BT oY Tae i o Wb o6 et e TR
G, R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 i
o 1282«See. 63 6



T B @ ()
Form No. 1009 . ; : 7 4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVMASTER GENERAL '
CEMETERIAL DIVISION & s
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUi-SECTION/ )

: N\ » \ e - ‘
Harlow CeWe ¥ /374 /A 77
NAUE OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE /
Babich, Michael, PVite : 1232-580483 = 6 4/21/21.
SERIAL NUMEER ORCANTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
3777192 Co. F, 9th Inf, 11/18 /18a
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Adjustment Department DATE
Datel L. 28-2/) #
PERSON NAMED LY SOLDIER TO EE ZENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
' Ve oot Il-.
/)v w, el [Galteth . Jlite
ADDRESS e { -
e R i
m m@y 2 ) { ; ”/'4 ! /) ‘ .-"‘;.“ ’/ v/ r/ gokt) ot A // ;
’J M % )IA//v Lane LU Kudtr A’ ) /ZQZQL oL /") ([l didlst
PERSON REQE;VJ:NG DEATH COMPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

5/1868/ LML



2. Soldier’%; No. 577719

1 6 B S@m No. 1. f.’ : ‘ {“Hq 6. R S Fil

4 ...I’VT" ............. E.' ............... 9..111f. .........
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
st o e o T B or WL St A SIS S Wounds..........
Date of Death Cause. if known
oo SNER 200 0aN e S Lo iy TR American.........
Date of Burial ’Cemetery
7
7. ... EXERMONT ' . ... ARDEBNES......<..
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department Y 4
B EE AR AN R vt N S e P P ey
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Crossf? ...". * Headboard? ... .. Bottle? .....

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? Y.©8 .Attached to Grave Marker! ¥68. .
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and deserip-
tlon o, C“",;' }

-1.{-0. ------- I N I U p-lo-'..

............................................

108 L 88 )

'L;ap referencc, if j@lent ‘fs ouﬁ.l.s'i(d??’::g"‘4 -’
......... Along rofd. Jym £ ’
13. Varennes, rodd 2m N, ¥°Kilb 5.W,Lxeymont

Give name of Chaplain or Burial 0111cer
m/ 0 5 f Slgned ...... C.E.Baug.hepty. ..........
G;oup...g...Unit.iQﬁ..G. A



Centrel Becorads O:Efiae
Bcrurma

finr 5, 1919.

Retol CROKS 2048 period Ho record Pvt Michael Bebick 3';?7192 Qo P.

9th Inf,
Qe Be

Qe JNORTERBL ;
- 2nd i‘i&ﬂto, QUG
ACL/ Wi 4 i
310k Al \

CARSOMH »
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GRS ; ‘
bgt Daly Original



élgtl Corps, Enited Siges Army.

@eleqram.

Receibed at 167 CR HK 43 0B
CR BOURGES MARCH 4 19

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TOURS
CRO KS 2548 WIRE NAME AND ORGANIZATION BURIAL OFFICER IN CASE PRIVATE
MICHEAL BABICK 3777192 COMPANY F 9TH INFANTRY ALSO DATE BURIAL
DAVIS
o2 n

Form 125 B
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@ .
. Buried: 11-20-18 . . .

Cty. No. 844 @
.

Amer, B/a Cty. Chatel-Chehery, Ardermes.



TNV IGATION AND ADYUSTMENT peparni
G. R. S. FOI‘I’D..S-VV-A
Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Date  March 1, 1921
File No-202682"~ Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). ¥ '\
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C."\ ‘

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completéd. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

a. Surname. -BARESGH or BABICH “f. Datg of death.
. Christian name. Michael &/ g. Qause of death.

. Serial number. 3777192 &7 ¢/ A Authority (C. C. No.) )

7 /
/

d. OrganizationCo. ¥, 9th Inf & /| ¢. Kmergency address. [/t
e. Rank, Pvi. / ~ j. Relationship.

A

BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment/)

a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:

. Color of eyes. ‘ 87654821 12345678
Upper right. Upper left.
.. Color of hair.
87654321 /128456 78
d. I['Qig]lt., Lower right. Lower left.

. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. {Old
fractures or breaks.)

‘ H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. 8. A.

7 2 in
j v,

\ I
d [
y \\N>

P

7\. ’1,, > \\\N g (ES LT
, VIT, 5. CoNNER, Y
1st Lieut Owpika, Q. M. O.

/

Myr. Wileeo
DID

N —




Name appears on

For further data see Casualty Files
Library Bureau L23347 -A






- 90/ 070
(%
WAR DEPARTMEI‘

) OFFlCi OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

File No. 90100~ Registration. %

&

s,

¥@\' ‘G i
A S A
Cenetorial Division).
e /

From: The Quartermester General, U. S, Army \

B J
To = Chief, American Graves Registration Servi QM.G 4 Europe,

#8 Avenue d'Iensa, Paris, France,

Subject: Discrepancy between Form #16, and Form 1-A for cemetery 1764.

1. Form 1-A submitted to hhis office covering grave j#l2, plot
1, section G, cemetery 1764 shows: :

C
(\" Babich #377102 Michael, Co, F, Oth Inf.

as buried in this grave. Form #16 covering same grave location shows

g Babick #117906 Michael, 5th Marines.

ConfirmeSI' report as to grave locetion shows Bebich #377192 Michael, Co. F,
oth Inf. buried in grave 43, section 83, plot 1, cemetery 1232,

2. It is the conclusion of this office that the entry on Form
1-A for cemetery 1764 is merely a clericel error on your part, and all
records are being carried accordingly pending advice from your office to
the contrary.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U, 8., Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

E, E. DAVIS;
Executive Assistant,

[/
/




. _‘ " T 4
¢ . 1st Inde . ) |

293.8. France RepXrts.
Hqrss, dmerican GeR,S., QUC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'lena,Paris, June 29th 1920.
To: . Quartermaster Gemeral, lunitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.Ce

1. Returned. The Records as contained in your Office are correct.
Our Records have been changed accordinglye.

AP CT

H. F. RETHERS, 3
Lieut.Cole. ,Q‘ol:. Ce
Chiefe.

i

-3'ebH?

/ eonl 05k
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/
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June 12, 1920,

File No. 90100~ Registration. >
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Tos Chief, smerican Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Burope,

#8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Discreparcy between Form #16, and Form 1-A for cemstery 1764,

1. Form 1-A submitted to hhis office covering grave #12, plot
1, section G, cemetery 1764 shows:

as buried in this grave, Form #16 covering same grave location shows
b 1 M t .

Confirmed report as to grave location shows Bebich #377192 Michael, Co. ¥,
9th Inf. buried in grave 43, section 83, plot 1, cemetery 1232.

2. It is the conclusion of this office that the entry on Form
1-A for cemetery 1764 is merely a clerical error on your part, and all
records are being carried accordingly pending advice from your office to
the contrary.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CHARIES C. PIERCE,

Fw Colonel, U. &. Ammy, CFH
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By: ey

E. B. DAVIS]
Executive Assistant.

Eavi Bk8. %M
Inv, & AdjJ.

.\\:V



CASE PAFERS
@

Case of: Michael Babich, #3777192, Co. F, 9th Infantry.

There are two forms l-A in file covering the reburial of Michael
Babich, #3777192, Co. F, 9th Infantry - Form 1-A D_J0969 shows reburial
into Grave No. 43, Sec. 83, Plot 1, Argonne American Cty. #1232, Romagne-
sous-Montfaucon (Meuse), form 16 under this confirmed number sho:_v?gisintorp-
ment being made from Grave Ne. 17, Cty. Chatel Chehery, Ardemnes, Map
35 SE, E 300.52, N 280.07 , and grave locaticm blank signed by C. M. Daugherty,
Group 2, Unit 306 confirms the lecaticn of original burial.

The second form ljjzggtizn reburial of Pvt. Babick, Michael #37771S2,

Co. F, 9th Infantry as being made inte grave No. 12, Sec. G, Plot 1 of American
Cty. #1764, Belleau, Aisne - Form 16 covering burial of Babick, Michael #117906
5th Marines comfirms the above reburial but shows disintermeniias being made
from Plot 62 Myers, 500 meters from Lucy-la-Bocage, Lucy-Torecy road. Coord
261,05 § - 174.9 E, Grave No. 71. There is also a 4 x 6 card in the files

on Babick, Michael #117906, Pvt. 16th Co. 5th Marines showing unconfirmed
burial in Amer. Cty. Lucy-le-Bocage (Aisne) Cty. #573 , same as form 16 :
pentioned above.

As form-16 confirmed no. 10959, gives reburial inte Grave No. 43,
Section 83, Plet 1, Cty. #1232 as belonging to Babich, Michael #3777182,
Ce. F, 9th Infam try, and form 16, confirmed No. D-20312, gives reburial
inte Grave No. 12, Section G, Plet 1, Cty. #1764 as belonging to Babick,
Michael, Ne. 117906, 5th Marines, and as our card files show these as being
two mem, it is comcluded that the entry om form 1-A D20312 showing reburial
into Grave No. 12, Sectiom G, plet 1 of Cty. #1'76#&5 belonging te Babick,
Michael No. 3777192, Ce. F, 9th Infantry is & typogrephieal errer and that

this should in reality read Babick, Michael #117906, 5th Marines.

The entry on the card for Babich, Michael #3777192, Co. F, Sth Infantry
is correct, showing



reaurizl mede into .m No. 43, Sec. 83, Plot 1, c:. #1232,

‘ is sv&ostod a letter be written the CRS in Europe calling their
attention to the fact that they have two‘roburials listed for Babich(Babick)
Michael, #3777192, Co. F, 9th Infantry, and nome for BabicK, #117906,

16th Co. 5th Marines, anmd that the reburial intec #1764 belongs to the latter

xanR. ' :

D, M, Abbott
Investigator.

oy,
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GR:.E LoCagyo® BLANK |

JJ()UATIU\* OF THE (,\R AVE OF

..... {2 SRR S R PRI L, & 1 P P A O s DR PO

(Surname).” (\umbef{)’ *‘(J:‘uv.t ’\Tmne and- Tnitials).

. (L m'l\)

¢

1"LA(:I< OF DEATH:,
CAUSE OF DL AT

])A’l‘L OI‘ BUR TAT:z

PLACE OF BEA 'l‘l e

- (Give Cemetery; Tlmn 'md J)rpnlmmlt}
apeeify 1]0»1]\ s\hu map is n\ml

SLOW . MARRED: Name

Headboard?. . . a4 t . .5 Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: 1 § e
Was one buried with body?...... YRR / ............ “\*r o FF

\Was one fastened to name pv-' m
stake used asa grave marker

bzcana  upnlonown _and taog missing, (lcquri]»tinn
gshould be given ‘here: = T

NHA RIGET SR ATV - BRIl L 2 S
2 DDRESS:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).
2.1 1 lmer i el 01 3
povtion, to be forwarded to Central Records Ogfice, A. G. O, A.E, &

N
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Form No. 1009 -*
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CO! I CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION

Harlow CaWe

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO.
B ‘ n
ahiﬁh, Mlehael, Pvte 1232=800.83 = 6 4/21/21.
SERTAL NUMEBER ORGANTZATION DATE OF DEATH
3777192 Co. ¥, 9th Inf,. 11/18 /18

Original Attached to
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

Form 115
Date“,u\{{wzwgﬁzﬂﬁﬁzm/'/ DATE
Wing. Livenit (Babred (2t
PERSON NAMED Y SOLDIER TO EE LENEFICTARY OF INSURANCE RBLATTONSHIP

ADDRESS : w Z ’ @M’

Made

PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION ol 922 RELATIONSHIP

s/1868/ LML



